
Family Law Judicial Contact Information 
Judge Jim L. Fun 

Washington County Courthouse 
Courtroom 303C 
Chambers 300C 

Phone:  (503) 846-3615 
Fax:  (503) 846-2238 

A courtesy memorandum should be 
emailed to both staff members at least 
24 hours prior to hearing date. 

Judge Ramón A. Pagán 
Washington County Courthouse 

Courtroom 108C 
Chambers 109C 

Phone:  (503) 846-3708 
Fax:  (503) 846-4834 

A courtesy memorandum should be 
emailed to both staff members at least 24 
hours prior to hearing date. 

Judge Keith R. Raines 
Washington County Courthouse 

Courtroom 206C 
Chambers 205C 

Phone:  (503) 846-3457 
Fax:  (503) 846-4801 

 

 

Judge Kathleen J. Proctor 
Washington County Courthouse 

Courtroom 111C 
Chambers 110C 

Phone:  (503) 846-2805 
Fax:  (503) 846-8138 

Fax only with staff permission 

 

Judicial Assistant: 
Kristine Hackney 

Kristine.L.Hackney@ojd.state.or.us 
 

Judicial Clerk: 
Tiffany Walker-Barkman 

Tiffany.D.Walker-Barkman@ojd.state.or.us 

 
Communication by e-mail with court staff 
is encouraged.  
 

Ex Parte: 
Monday—Friday 

8:30 a.m.-9:00 a.m. 
 

A party presenting a motion for reset or 
show cause order must provide the court 
with any unavailable dates. 
 

Settlement Prior to 
Hearing or Trial: 

 
Appearance by phone for settlements is 
generally accepted.  Contact court staff 
for specific requirements 

Judicial Assistant: 
Lisa Brown 

Lisa.J.Brown@ojd.state.or.us 
 

Judicial Clerk: 
Kelly Jeffers 

Kelly.A.Jeffers@ojd.state.or.us 
 

Communication by e-mail with court staff 
is encouraged.  
 

Ex Parte: 
Monday—Friday 

8:30 a.m.-9:00 a.m. 
 

A party presenting a motion for reset or 
show cause order must provide the court 
with any unavailable dates. 

 
Settlement Prior to 

Hearing or Trial: 
 

Personal appearance is required unless a 
motion for telephonic appearance has 
been approved.  

Judicial Assistant: 
Carol Rodgers 

Carol.Rodgers@ojd.state.or.us 
 

Judicial Clerk: 
Yessenia Medina 

Yessenia.I.Medina@ojd.state.or.us 
 

Correspondence with court staff by email 
is allowed only with prior staff approval.   
 

Ex Parte: 
Monday—Friday 

8:30 a.m.-9:00 a.m. 
 

 

Settlement Prior to 
Hearing or Trial: 

 
Appearance by phone for settlements is 
generally accepted.  Contact court staff 
for specific requirements. 

Judicial Assistant: 
Rachael C Gray 

Rachael.C.Gray@ojd.state.or.us 
 

Judicial Clerk: 
Angelica Martinez 

 
 

Correspondence with court staff by email 
is allowed.   
 

Ex Parte: 
Monday—Friday 

8:30 a.m.-9:00 a.m. 
 
 
 

Settlement Prior to 
Hearing or Trial: 

 
Appearance by phone for settlements is 
generally accepted.  Contact court staff 
for specific requirements. 

 


